Bosnia and Herzegovina STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

Number: 05-02-2-297-1/19 Tuzla, 20 August 2019

After comparison with the adopted text, an error was found in point VII of the Decision on transposition of network codes on connection number 05-14-1-97-3/18 of 12 June 2018 in the Serbian version of the Decision which was published in Bosnian, Serbian and Croatian in the Official Gazette of BiH, 42/18, Official Gazette of the Federation BiH, 50/18, Official Gazette of the Republika Srpska, 57/18 and the Official Gazette of the Brčko District BiH, 29/18, therefore, pursuant to Article 55 of the Unified Rules for Legislative Drafting in the Institutions of Bosnia and Herzegovina (Official Gazette of BiH, 11/05, 58/14 and 60/14), the following corrigendum has been issued:

CORRIGENDUM TO DECISION ON TRANSPOSITION OF NETWORK CODES ON CONNECTION

Point VII of the Decision on transposition of network codes on connection number 05-14-1-97-3/18 of 12 June 2018 which read: "The final deadline for implementation of the acts referred to in Items III, IV and V of the Treaty establishing the Energy Community shall expire on 12 June 2021.", shall be amended to read: "The final deadline for implementation of the acts referred to in Items III, IV and V of this Decision shall expire on 12 June 2021.".

Chairman

Suad ZELJKOVIĆ